# 7-06-90-42108las.2 4 21-4 23 14 December 2007

UNITED **NATIONS** 



International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of

International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the

Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Date:

14 December 2007

Original:

Case No.

English

IT-06-90-

AR108bis.2

# THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

**Before:** 

Judge Fausto Pocar, President

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of:

**14 December 2007** 

**PROSECUTOR** 

v.

ANTE GOTOVINA IVAN ČERMAK MLADEN MARKAČ

#### **PUBLIC**

#### **CORRIGENDUM**

## The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Alan Tieger

Mr. Stefan Waespi

## **Counsel for the Accused:**

Mr. Luka S. Mišetić, Mr. Gregory Kehoe, and Mr. Payam Akhavan for Ante Gotovina

Mr. Steven Kay and Mr. Andrew Cayley for Ivan Čermak

Mr. Goran Mikuličić and Mr. Tomislav Z. Kuzmanović for Mladen Markač

## **Government of Croatia**

Ms. Jadranka Kosor

43

I, FAUSTO POCAR, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory

of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal"),

NOTING the "Order Assigning Judges to a Case Before the Appeals Chamber" filed on 7

December 2007 ("Order");

CONSIDERING that the date of filing of "The Republic of Croatia's Request for Review Pursuant

to Rule 108bis of the Trial Chamber's Decision on Defendant Ante Gotovina's Motion for

Provisional Release" is incorrectly noted in the Order;

**ORDER** the text

"NOTING 'The Republic of Croatia's Request for Review Pursuant to Rule 108bis of the Trial

Chamber's Decision on Defendant Ante Gotovina's Motion for Provisional Release' filed by the

Government of Croatia on 6 December 2007;"

shall be replaced by

"NOTING "The Republic of Croatia's Request for Review Pursuant to Rule 108bis of the Trial

Chamber's Decision on Defendant Ante Gotovina's Motion for Provisional Release" filed by the

Government of Croatia on 5 December 2007;"

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 14th day of December 2007,

At The Hague,

The Netherlands.

Judge Fausto Pocar

President

[Seal of the International Tribunal]